MAY-16-2005 20:48	703 836 7419 P.01⁄03					
	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney's Docket No. 033462-108					
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Darko, PERVAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Namę: Välinge Aluminium AB					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment I Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 22, 2005	Address: Apelvägen 2, 260 40 Viken, Sweden					
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/510,580	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attache	l vd? □ Yes ⊠ No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: William C. Rowland Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9	T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.					
P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)					
DO NOT US						
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.						
William C. Rowland 30,888 20 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attact Reg. No.						
	h required cover sheet information for					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700179916

PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0042

CH \$40.00 024800 10510580

MAY-16-2005 20:48

.

Attorney Docket No. ____033462-108

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by	Darko Pervan	, residing at
Viken, Sweden		, reading at

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth;

WHEREAS, the Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

FLOORBOARDS FOR FLOORINGS

(1) 🛛	(a)		Provisional application bearing Application No.		e		
	(b)		to be filed herewith: or		filed on		;
(2) 🗷		• •••••					
(2) 89			non-provisional application				
	(a) (b)		bearing Application No. 10/510, having an oath or declaration ex	580	_ filed on Octobe	er 8, 2004	;
	(2)	•	application;	echred ou eve	on date herewith	prior to filing (of
	(c)		having an oath or declaration ex	ecuted on a di	ifferent date than	this Assignm	ent; and
WHER	EAS.	/äline	ge Aluminium AB				
corporation	n duly	orgar	ized under and pursuant to the	aws of Swed	en		
id having h	ts prin	ipal j	place of business at Apelvägen	2, 260 40 Vike	en. Sweden		
y applicati aiming prio tained the	ons, in rity to refor a	ngni cludir said a nd the		ntions and the etters Patent o tters Patent or	entire right, title a f the United State Patents, United 3	and interest in es or other co States or fore	n and to suntries sign, to be
v applicati iming prio tained their NOW, T Assignor d set over, erest in and t, title and ming prior d all foreign sues and Protection cof and th	HERE, has so refor a HERE, has so unto t d to the l intere- ity to s extense of Ind e use hich L	FORI FORI Id, as aid a aid a aid a aid a aid a tries (aid a aid a aid a tries (to the applications on said inver ing provisional applications for Le application, and in and to any Le ereon. E, for good and sufficient consid- isigned, transferred, and set ove isignee, its successors, legal rep ve-mentioned inventions, the rig and to any applications for Lette pplication, and any and all Lette that may be granted therefor and pplications, divisions, continuation of said Letters Patent or Patents al Property, the same to be held rehoof of its successors, legal re Patent or Patents may be grant	titons and the effects Patent of thers Patent or eration, the red r, and by thes presentatives, i ht to file applic rs Patent of this rs Patent of this rs Patent or Patistic i thereon, and ons, and contin and enjoyed b presentatives, ed as fully applications	entire right, title a f the United State Patents, United S ceipt of which is h e presents does and assigns the e ations on said in e United States o atents of the Unit in and to any and uations-in-part o under the Interna y the Assigne, fo and assigns, to	and interest if es or other co States or fore sell, assign, t entire right, tit ventions and or other count ed States of / d all applicati f said applicati ational Conve or its own us	n and to untries eign, to be wiedged, ransfer, de, and the entire ries America ons titions, and ention for e and
v applicati iming prio tained their NOW, T Assignor d set over, erest in and t, title and ming prior all foreign sues and Protection cof and th	HERE, has so refor a HERE, has so unto t d to the l intere- ity to s extense of Ind e use hich L	FORI FORI Id, as aid a aid a aid a aid a aid a tries (aid a aid a aid a tries (to me applications on said inver or provisional applications for Le application, and in and to any Le ereon. E, for good and sufficient consid- isigned, transferred, and set over isignee, its successors, legal rep ve-mentioned inventions, the rig and to any applications for Lette pplication, and any and all Lette hat may be granted therefor and pplications, divisions, continuato of said Letters Patent or Patents I Property the same to be hold.	titons and the effects Patent of thers Patent or eration, the red r, and by thes presentatives, i ht to file applic rs Patent of this rs Patent of this rs Patent or Patistic i thereon, and ons, and contin and enjoyed b presentatives, ed as fully applications	entire right, title a f the United State Patents, United S ceipt of which is h e presents does and assigns the e ations on said in e United States o atents of the Unit in and to any and uations-in-part o under the Interna y the Assigne, fo and assigns, to	and interest if es or other co States or fore sell, assign, t entire right, tit ventions and or other count ed States of / d all applicati f said applicati ational Conve or its own us	n and to untries eign, to be wiedged, ransfer, de, and the entire ries America ons titions, and ention for e and
NOW, T a Assignor d set over, erest in an ht, title and iming prior sues and Protection hoof and th erms for w d and enjoy	HERE, has so unto the interest ty to so extension of Indi- e use hich Lived by	FORI FORI FORI Id, as a abo as time and b aid a aid a aid a aid a aid a bons ustria and b ters the A	to the applications on said inver ing provisional applications for Le application, and in and to any Le ereon. E, for good and sufficient consid- isigned, transferred, and set ove isignee, its successors, legal rep ve-mentioned inventions, the rig and to any applications for Lette pplication, and any and all Lette that may be granted therefor and pplications, divisions, continuation of said Letters Patent or Patents al Property, the same to be held rehoof of its successors, legal re Patent or Patents may be grant	titons and the effects Patent or thers Patent or eration, the recer, and by thes presentatives, i, ht to file applic rs Patent or Pa- l thereon, and ons, and contin , and all rights and enjoyed b presentatives, ed as fully and oment not bee	entire right, title a f the United State Patents, United S ceipt of which is h e presents does and assigns the e ations on said in e United States o atents of the Unit in and to any and uations-in-part o under the Interna y the Assigne, fo and assigns, to	and interest if ess or other co States or fore sell, assign, t antire right, tit ventions and or other count ed States of / d all applicati f said applica ational Conve or its own uss, the full end of ame would h	n and to untries eign, to be wiedged, ransfer, de, and the entire ries America ons titions, and ention for e and

REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0043

MAY-16-2005 20:49

703 836 7419 P.03/03

Application No. <u>10/510.580</u> Attorney Docket No. <u>033462-108</u>

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and Interest in and to the inventions set forth In said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and tawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all cats necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

ANB the Assigner hereby authorizes and requests the atterneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the Invention, filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: $\frac{22/4}{-05}$ Signature of Assignor

Tans Pour

BURNS DOANE NURNS COONE SWECKER & MA

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 05/16/2005